
Ways to Serve at GBC

Next Generation Ministries (teachers and classroom helpers for children’s ministries on Sunday mornings)    
 Matt Kellso matt@gbcaz.org;  David Brittain david@gbcaz.org; Vincent Lee vincent@gbcaz.org 
Frontlines (greeters, ushers, and communion distribution)  
 Denny Pagel denny@gbcaz.org 

Book Table (assist in providing quality resources for GBC) 
 Jacob Hantla  booktable@gbzaz.org 
Coffee Fellowship (serve coffee during the coffee fellowship time on Sunday mornings) 
 Jacob Hantla  coffeeministry@gbcaz.org 

Facilities (cleaning, handyman projects) 
 Jackson Kennedy facilities@gbcaz.org 

Vacuum Team  

 Brian Iserman brian@gbcaz.org 

Sunday Set-Up Crew (prepares our facility for the Sunday morning service) 
 Robert Hornak robert@gbcaz.org  
Sunday After-Service Clean-Up, Lock-Up Crew 

 Brian Iserman brian@gbcaz.org 
Music Team  

 Kris Drent music@gbcaz.org 
Powerpoint Team (run powerpoint slides for worship service)  
 Daniel Jackson sound@gbcaz.org 
Sound Engineering (run sound booth for worship service and other events) 
 Daniel Jackson sound@gbcaz.org 
Information Table  
 The Church Office info@gbcaz.org 
Student Ministries Staff  
 Jacob Hantla jacob@gbcaz.org 
Wellspring Kids (classroom assistance for children during midweek Wellspring women’s ministry) 
 The Church Office info@gbcaz.org 

Grill-Out Celebrations  
 The Church Office info@gbcaz.org 
Baptism Service Set-Up and Tear-Down  
 Brian Iserman brian@gbcaz.org 
Missionary Support Teams (regularly communicates with and meets the needs of our missionaries) 
 Scott Demarest scott@gbcaz.org 
Logistics Coordinator in Madang, Papua New Guinea (give logistics support to our PNG missionaries) 
 Jeremy Lehman jeremy@gbcaz.org; Scott Maxwell scottm@gbcaz.org 
Helping Hands (provides meals and care for GBC families in times of need)  
 The Church Office helpinghands@gbcaz.org 

Barnabas Ministry (a handyman ministry for widows and others in similar circumstances)  
 Nick O’Neill barnabas@gbcaz.org 

Walk-up Benevolence Care 

 Jackson Kennedy jackson@gbcaz.org 

Neighborhood Evangelism (evangelism in the neighborhoods surrounding GBC’s campus) 
 Vince Fumusa vincesellshomes@gmail.com 

Street Outreach Evangelism (evangelism in the neighborhoods surrounding GBC’s campus) 
 Alex DeShields deshieldsball@gmail.com; Daniel Bruce ambassador4life@zoho.com 
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Transportation Assistance (provide rides to church for those with transportation challenges) 
 Melissa James melissa@gbcaz.org 
Grace on Campus ASU (on campus ministry) 
 Smedly Yates smedly@gbcaz.org 

Visitation and Helps Ministry (provide encouragement for shut-ins and care for those in need) 
 The Elders elders@gbcaz.org 

Spanish Ministries 

 Jacob Hantla jacob@gbcaz.org; David Brittain david@gbcaz.org 

Communications and Graphic Design  
 Jeff Kershaw jeffkershaw@gbcaz.org 
Library (maintain Grace Bible Church’s library)  
 Melissa James melissa@gbcaz.org 
Special Events Volunteers  
 Melissa James melissa@gbcaz.org 

TES (sponsor a student or purchase text books for students) 
 Melissa James melissa@gbcaz.org 

TES Golf Tournament 

 Nick O’Neill golf@gbcaz.org 

Office Assistance (volunteer administrative tasks in the office at GBC) 
 Melissa James melissa@gbcaz.org 
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